
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

LBT IP I LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 19-1245-LPS 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that true and correct copies of the following 

documents were caused to be served on May 4, 2020, upon the following attorneys of record as 

indicated below: 

DEFENDANT APPLE INC.’S RESPONSES AND OBJECTIONS TO 
PLAINTIFF LBT IP I LLC’S FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION 
TO APPLE INC. (NOS. 1-32) 

DEFENDANT APPLE INC.’S RESPONSES AND OBJECTIONS TO 
PLAINTIFF LBT IP I LLC’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 
DEFENDANT APPLE INC. (NOS. 1-12) 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Karen L. Pascale  
Robert M. Vrana  
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 
1000 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
kpascale@ycst.com 
rvrana@ycst.com 

Brian S. Seal 
Thomas G. Southard 
Butzel Long 
1909 K. Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20006 
seal@butzel.com
southard@butzel.com
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OF COUNSEL: 

Brian E. Ferguson  
Robert T. Vlasis, III 
Daniel Musher 
Ariane Moss 
Audra Sawyer 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
2001 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
Tel:  (202) 682-7000 

Anne M. Cappella 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA  94065 
Tel:  (650) 802-3000 

Sudip Kundu 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10153 
Tel:  (212) 310-8000 

Dated:  May 4, 2020 
6705938 / 49377 

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP  

By:   /s/ David E. Moore 
David E. Moore (#3983) 
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) 
Tracey E. Timlin (#6469) 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Tel:  (302) 984-6000 
dmoore@potteranderson.com
bpalapura@potteranderson.com
ttimlin@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc.
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